1
1. UNIT MODEL DESIGNATION & IDENTIFICATION
53      = Split System
42      = Indoor Unit
38      = Outdoor Unit
Q       = Heat Pump
D      = Ducted
M    =  Medium Static Pressure
T     = High Ambient
12       = System Size
7     = Power Supply  220-240V/1Ph/50Hz
5     = Power Supply  380-420V/3Ph/50Hz
1     = Wired Control
8     = Miraco – Carrier
2. UNIT MODELS & PART NUMBERS
 2.1 Domestic Market
HEAT
PUMP
Indoor Unit Outdoor Unit
Model P/N Model P/N
Compressor
Type Supplier
42QDMT12-718 46302323 38QDMT12-718 46302337 Rotary GMCC/Toshiba
42QDMT18-718 46302391 38QDMT18-718 46302411 Rotary GMCC/Toshiba
42QDMT24-718 46302392 38QDMT24-718 46302412 Rotary GMCC/Toshiba
42QDMT30-718 46302393 38QDMT30-718 46302413 Rotary Mitsubishi
42QDMT36-718 46302394 38QDMT36-718 46302414 Recip. Copeland
42QDMT42-718 46302396 38QDMT42-718 46302389 Recip. Copeland
42QDMT48-718 46302397 38QDMT48-518 46302415 Scroll Copeland
42QDMT60-718 46302398 38QDMT60-518 46302417 Scroll Copeland
 2.2 Export Markets
HEAT
PUMP
Indoor Unit Outdoor Unit
Model P/N Model P/N
Compressor
Type Supplier
42QDMT12-718 46302330 38QDMT12-718 46302338 Rotary GMCC/Toshiba
42QDMT18-718 46302331 38QDMT18-718 46302405 Rotary GMCC/Toshiba
42QDMT24-718 46302332 38QDMT24-718 46302406 Rotary GMCC/Toshiba
42QDMT30-718 46302333 38QDMT30-718 46302407 Rotary Mitsubishi
42QDMT36-718 46302334 38QDMT36-718 46302408 Recip. Copeland
42QDMT42-718 46302390 38QDMT42-718 46302388 Recip. Copeland
42QDMT48-718 46302335 38QDMT48-518 46302409 Scroll Copeland
42QDMT60-718 46302336 38QDMT60-518 46302410 Scroll Copeland
2
3. EXPLODED VIEW OF INDOOR UNIT 12K
44
45
40
41
3
4. PART LIST OF INDOOR UNIT 12K
No. Part  Name Supplier
code
Miraco
P/N
Quantity
42QDMT12-718
1 Supporter of fan motor 201270290028 06309569 1
6 Side LH assy 201270290032 36304103 1
7 Fan motor 202400400237 02400314 1
8 Fan motor fixing board 201244590016 06304016 1
9 Centrifugal fan 201100100809 02803627 2
10 Up volute shell 201185190001 02803447 2
11 Below volute shell 201185190002 02803446 2
12 Indoor coil & headers assy 201570290009 02600318 1
13 Indoor coil sensor assy 202301300303 02508702 1
14 Water tray assy  202285190003 03000229 1
15 Top cover assy  201285190006 36304105 1
16 Middle beam assy 201285190002 06304017 1
19 Back beam 201285190003 06304018 1